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TIle MIaWer of' 1Df-*loa aIIIl
BnladnRlIII (8brlmaU ........
GaIodhI): (a) The script of the film has been recently approved, Shoot-
in, has yet to start,

(b) The date of release cannot be anticipated at this ,tale,

uWfIII "

r""" :
~ "" II'I1'nW ~

53'I~""" :
L "".,q\' :

.n 'I.1I'n' ~ IIWI"(WI ~'T II'~ .m-
'I1t~~fi!;:

(or:) .n~~ "romrf'!;!'II'
"~1TIf" it;"*" 1ft: fI1fi ;;pnif it; ft;ro;
""i ~ I1Pn' ~, ; !Ill>:

(1I) lIft~, 'II ~Ift: .n~
.r.t~ ~

pn~~.m (~
tfinT '!tift) (or:):;Jf'T, ilt

(I!I) ~'f'I 1If~ "" f~

IJ~" I
Prap Tooi8 Limited, S ..........

M J Shrl BamaeblUUl .. U\.IIa:
. I.. Drt DltaIMbw.. M ... :

Will the Mlni.ter of Deleace be pleased to refer to the reply liven to St .... ed Question No, 1193 on the 27th
April, 1984 .nd state:

(a) whether the new ""hemes for the manufacture of various item, in the Pra,. Tools Limited, Secunderabad have .ince been conlidered; and

(b) if 80. the detail. thereof?
The Mlllia&er of Def_ P_1ICIIoD

I. tile MiIII*J of Def_ (8Iari A.
M. Th __ ): (a) Yel.

(b) (I) The Carbine Barrel Project has since been sanctioned.

(Ii) The extremely sma 11 tool room Of the Prill.. haa been booked to ill fun capacity for some time to come.
It has. therefore, been decided to drop the idea of manufacturin, machine-tools required by Ordnance Factoriel at least for the time beinl.

(iii) First phase of expansion or forle shop iJo already In hand and the shop is beiDi shifted to the new ,ite at Kukatpalli. The Company is pre-
parinl a detailed project report for the second phase. After it has been approved by the Board of Directors, it will be submitted to Government for consideration.

Gardea Beacb Workahop, CaJeatta
J Sbri ItamaeIIudra 1JIaka:

g, L Sb'l DlllIIeaIlwar M_:
Will the Minister of Defe_ be

pleaaed to .tate:
(a) whether the proposal to increase the ship-buildiDi capacity in the Garden Reach Workshop at Cal·
cutta hal since been considered; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?
The MIDiIter of Def_ Prodaetloa

In the Min....,. of Def_ (8hrt A
M. Th_u): (a) The matter is still under consideration.

(b) It envisages construction of additional Dry Docks, Workshops and provision of other ancillary facilitieL

M .. COIDaUUlIeaUoa Ceaf.re
.. J Silri Bamae ....... U1alla:

. '\ Sbrl DbalMbwar M_:
Will the Minister of IDfCII'IUUoa

IIDd BI'GIIdeU&I., be pleased to state:
(a) whether the propoul tor set-

tin, up the Mass CommunlcaUnn Centre has since been examined; and

(b) if '0, the result thereot?
The Minloter of lDforma_ ...
B~ (SIIrImaU indira
GudbI): <a) and (b). The proposal i •• till under consideration.
..... trlatloD of "-110 r- eeyloa

{
8hrt P. C. a.-b:

fr. Sui S. N. Cba&1Irvedl:
IIIIrt P, ... CIuIIua....nl:
IIIIrt aa-tban ClleWar:

Will the Minister of BllteraaJ " .. Ira be pleaBed to st.te:

<a) whether it II a fact that the ee,..Jon Government have recead7
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